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INTRODUCTION

The word mathematics often brings frown on the face of children. They feel
jittery to learn with numbers. To erase this perception of mathematide amake it a
joyful learning experience this workbook is brought out. Haigion of theworkbook
Is prepared specially to develop interest amdmtgiren to learn mathematics without
thefeeling of burden (Generous Joy N2605).

The following are the highlights of this workbook:

- Readiness exercises

- Child-centered Activities

- Exercises esigned especially for the development of understanding,

computation and probleisolving skills.

- Strengthening of the learning process though team/group &etseties.

The activities in this book aim to fortify the concepts learnt by the chitthiss and
encourage the child to think laterally by approaching eadcept from different
perspectives. The exercises have been carelefligned and arranged to enable the
child to work them out individually.

| trust this workbook will prove beneficiab students, teachers and paressvell.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

We thank the Principal, Headmistress and Teachers.uf. Klebbal for their

guidance, support and-aperation. It is their encouragement that mag®gsible to

bring out this workbook to rehmut to the childrenof allthe V6 s 1 ncl uded
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Topic: The fish Tale

Worksheet No : 1 Date :

Month:
Competency : Formation of Numbers

1. The numeral form of six lakh five thousand six hundred and fifteen
IS

2. 1 Kg= g.

CompetencyuBC

1. Alog boat travels 4 kms in 1 hour. How long will it take
to travel 20 kms?

CompetencyPSA

1. 18 fisherwomen of Jamnagar have started a bank. Each of them deposits
Rs.965 every iwnth. What amount is deposited in the bank in a year?

CompetencyAC

1.A cement tank costs Rs.3985.Raman wants to buy 3 cement tanks.He has
Rs.10000 with him. Will he be able to buy the cement tanks?

Teacher s Signature Parent 06s
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Paqe 2

Topic : The Fish Tale

Worksheet 2

Date:
Month:

CompetencyFormation of Numbers
1.Write the place and place value of the undedlidigits=-

S.No. Number Place Place Value
1. 96,52,963
2. 63,62,302
3. 14,52,639

Competencydnderstanding Basic Concepts

1. A boat can carry 19 kgs of fresh fidHow many boats are needed to carry
57000g of fresh fish?

Competency Problem Solving Ability

Seema took a loan of Rs.8596 from the bank.She pays back Rs.9286 to the
bank.What amount did she pay back as interest to the bank?Seema was able to
repay the loan in 2 months and she paid equal amounts in 2 months. What amount
did ske pay in a month?

Teacher s Signature




Paqe3

Topic : The Fish Tale
Worksheet 2

Date:
Month:
Competeng-Formation of Numbers
1. 63 Kg = g.
2. 1 km= m.
3. lakhs = 1 crore

Competency Understanding Basic Concepts

Price List per Kg.
Fresh Fish = Rs.65.00
Dry Fish = Rs.75.00
King Fish = Rs.105.00
Sardine = Rs.98.00

a) How many Kgs of sardine can you buy if you have Rs.588?

b)  Gracy buys 2Kg Fresh Fish,1 Kg Dry Fish , 4 Kg King Fish and pays
Rs.1000.What amount will she get back?

c) Shamu buys 500g of Sardine. What amount should he pay?

Teacher s Signature Parent 6s

ifgn
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Topic : The Fish Tale
Worksheet 4

Date:
Month:

Competency: Ability to Compute
A shark weighs 16000 Kgs.

a) Rita weighs 40Kg. By how many Kgs is the weight of shark more than
that of Rita?

b) Josy weighs 50 Kg. By how many Kgs is the weight of the shark more than
that of Josy?

Competency Problem Solving Ability
1 Kg Prawns = Rs.150
1 Kg Squid = Rs.50
Kalu has Rs.100.He spends ¥4 of the monegaand and % the money on prawns.
a) How many Kgs of squid did he buy?
b) How many Kgs of prawns did he buy?

Teacher6s Signature
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Topic : Shpes and Angles
Worksheet 1

Date:
Month:
CompetencyFormation of Numbers
1. Right angle = degrees
2.  An obtuse angle is more than a angle.
3. 2 x Right angle= degrees.

Competency: Understanding Basic Concepts

What measure (in degrees) should be added to the following to make them a right
angle?

1) 340

i) 16 0

i) 19 6

Iv) 280

V) 780

vi) 380

vii) 846

viii) 906

Competency :Ability to Comyte
Measure the following angles:

N

1e.a.00.e.50.0.5. . ..9.L.0.0.8%1.1.1.6




Paqeb

Topic : Shapes and Angles

Worksheet 2

Date:
Month:

Competencydnderstanding Basic Concepts

1.

What kind of angle (acute , obtuse , right) is made by the hands of these
clocks. Also write the time.

Angle| | Angle| | Angle |
Time | | Time | | Ti|
2. Draw the hands of the clock when they make an angle greater than a right

angle.

Teacher s Signature




Paqe/

Topic : Shapes and Angles

Worksheet 3

Date:
Month:

CompetencyProblem Solvig Ability

Raghu draws an angle measuring 140 degrees. He now divides this angle
into 2 equal parts.

What is the measure of each of the smaller angles?

1.

Seema draws a right angle.She divides this into 3 equal parts.What is the
measure of each garWhat kind of angle is this?

CompetencyAbility to Compute
Identify the following angles as acute, obtuse or right angles:

a.

[ S—

T TEe TP a0 o

3 degrees

12 degrees

72 degrees

165 degrees

90 degrees

60 degrees

61 degrees

91 degrees

89 degrees

179 degrees

Teacher 6s

Signature Parent 6s Si
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Paqe8

Topic - Shapes and Angles

Worksheet 4
Date:
Month:

CompetencyUnderstanding Basic Concepts
Countthe number of angles and write them in the space given.

y <>

Observe the figure arghswer the questions:
1. Name the common vertex. T

2. Name the right angle.

3. Name the angle less than right angle. A 0 C
4. Name the angle more than right angle.
5.  Name the arms of angle AOB. B

Teacher s Signature Parent 6s
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Paqe9

Topic - How many Squares?
Worksheett

Date:
Month:

Competency Understanding Basic Concepts
Find the perimeter of the following:

Find the area of the following - PR

figures:

Teacher s Signature




Paqgel0

Topic : How many Squares?
Worksheet 2
Date:

Month:
Competency Understanding Basic Concepts
Show the different ways you can express the following areas:
Ex:12 sg.cm

4 x 3 6 X 2
1.18 sg.cm

2.8 sg.cm

3.15 sg.cm

Teacherds Signature




Paqgell

Topic - How many Squares?

Worksheet 3
Date:
Month:
CompetencyAbility to Compute
| | | | [ il
1. Is the area of both the figures same? Give reasons for your answer.

2.  What is the area of the shaded part?

Teacherds Signature




Paqgel?2

Topic - How many Squares?
Worksheet 4

Date:
Month:

CompetencyUnderstanding Basic Concepts
1. Here is a rectangle of area 8 sq.cm.

a) Draw 2 straight lines in this rectangle
to divide it into 1 rectangle and 2
equal triangles. Find the area of the

_| new rectangle and the area of 1 of the

triangles.

2. Rearrange the squares in the rectangle to form another rectangle whose
perimeter is 18cm.

188000l hS Qignatnr@ R.a-f-e-0td 0.5 S
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TOPIC: PARTS AND WHOLES
WORKSHEET NO 1

Write Say

—_— one-third
3
1
— one-half
2
two-thirds

three-fifths

one-fourth

rppan

Teacher 6s Sign

Date

Month

Write Say

—  three-fourths

4
— four-fifths

two-fourths

2 .
— two-thirds
3
1 .
— one-fifth
5
2
— two-fifths

srpage

Parent 6s

Sign _




Page 14

TOPIC: PARTS AND WHOLES
WORKSHEET NO 2

Date
Month
Match the following
M1 1/3, 2/5, 11/13 mixed numeral
1 11/9,15/13, 20/17 proper fraction
M1 7/8,1/8, 2/8 unit fractions
1 1/3,1/4, 1/5 improper fractions
M1 21/3,41/7,53/8, like fractions
M1 4/6,5/6,3/6,2/6 unlike fractobns

Write the reciprocal (multiplicative inverse) of the following.

a) 4

b) 1/5

C) 34/45

d) 12/35

e) 9

f) 2/4

g) 55/76

Q g.n
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TOPIC: PARTS AND WHOLES
WORKSHEET NO 3

Date
Month

Competency : Understanding Basic Concepts

FILL IN THE MISSING NUMBERS TO MAKE EQUIVALENT FRACTIIONS

A
1/2
1/4 1/4
B
1/10
1/10
1/5
C
1/4 1/4
1/8 |1/8 1/8 1/8

Find the equivalent fraction of 7/9 having
a) Numerator 63

b) Denominator 18

Teacher 0s

Parent 6s Sign _
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TOPIC: PARTS AND WHOLES
WORKSHEET NO 4
Date

Month

Competency : Understanding Basic Concepts

Write as fractions

a) 16+4 =

b) 24+7 =
C) 94+ 31 =
d) 63+5 =

Write as a division fact:

a) 6/11 =
b) 23/15 =
C) 40/50 =
d) 90/71=
Teacherdos Sign ____  Parent o6s

Sign_




Paqe 17

Topic : Does it look the same

Worksheet 1
Date
Month:

COMPETENCY: understanding basic concepts

Observe and write whether the dotted line on each shape represents a line of
symmetry.

(Write yes or no.)

a.

VA
Vv

v v

Teacher s Sign Parenb s Sign_ _
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Topic : Does it look the same
Worksheet 2
Date:
Month:

COMPETENCY: Problem Solving Ability

Draw lines of symmetry on the shapes below. Sompetimay have more
than one line of symmetry

Teacherds Sign Parent 6s Sign_







Page 20

Topic : Does it look the same
Worksheet 4

Date:

Month:
Competacy: Problem Solving Ability
Snowman Alien
With a pencil, draw a picture of a With a pencil, draw a picture of a
symmetrical snowman. Draw the line of | symmetrical space alien. Draw the line of
symmetry with a red pen or marker. symmetry with a red pen onarker
Sailboat Friend
With a pencil, draw a picture of a With a pencil, draw a symmetrical picture
symmetrical sailboat. Draw the line of | of a friend. Draw the line of symmetry
symmetry with a red pen or marker with a red pen or marker.

Teacher6s Sign Parent s Sign_ _
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Topic : Be My Multiple | will be Your Factor
Worksheet 1
Date:

Month:

1. When two or more numbers are multiplied, then each number is

a of the product and the product is the

the

numbers.

2. In statement 7 X4 =28 ,7 and 4 are of the

multiple

3. Is a factor of every number.

4. Every non zero number is a factor of

5. Every number is a multiple of

6. The next four numbers are 3,6, 9, , , :

7. The first common multiple of 4 and 8 is

8. The multiplies of 15 lying between 50 and 100 are

9. is neither prime nor composite.

10. Are all prime numbers odd? YES /NO

11.The factors of 12 are 1,2 ,3, 4, 6 and X .What is X?

12. Numbers which have more than two fastare called

13 Numbers which have only two factors are called

Teacher 6s Sign Parent 6s

Si
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Paqge 22

Competency :

Understanding Basic Concepts

Worksheet 2

Date:
Month:

Topic : Be My Multiple | will be Your Factor

11

2

3

4

5

6

v

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

= =2 =2

T

1 The numbers which are left at the end are

Shade out 1

Shade all even numbers higher than two.

Shade out multiples of 5 , except 5 itself

Shade out multiples af , except 7 itself

They are.

Numbers

Teacher 0s

Parent 6s

Sign_
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Topic : Be My Multiple | will be Your Factor

Worksheet 3
Date:

Month:

Competency: Ability To Compute

Find out the common factors of the following numbers.

a) 16 , 48 b)10, 15, 35

c) 36, 45 d) 12,120

Write the common multiple of the following niuners.
a) 16,42, 24 b) 60 ,36

Teacher s Sign Parent 6s

Sign _
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Topic : Be My Multiple | will be Your Factor

Worksheet 4
Date:
Month:
Write the prime factorization for the following numbers
a) 40 b) 78
c) 120 d) 52

b) Using the factor tree write the prime factorization for the following

a)72 b) 24

Teacher s Sign Parent 06s

Sign_
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